

TR 08 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-003858-2022
J.O. Code No.WB01460-2022

Later
03.05.2024

The accused Jaya Dey @ Jaya Rani Dey on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

The accused submits that she is undefended. Prayer is made for grant of Legal Aid as she is not having sufficient means to defend her case. Considering such factual aspect of the matter, the Secretary, DLSA is requested to provide one competent Advocate to defend the case of the accused.

Send a copy of the order to the Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur for information.

To-date **04.05.2024** for appearance and appointment of defence lawyer..

Special Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Special Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur