

TR 08 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-003858-2022
J.O. Code No.WB01460-2022

Order No.23
04.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Samsuddin Alam, Jaya Dey @ Jaya Rani Dey, Chandrakanta Roy, Akbar Ali and Paresh Ch. Singh on court bail are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Chief LADC is present on behalf of accused Jaya Dey @ Jaya Rani Dey in compliance with order dated 03.05.2024.

Ld. Lawyers for other accused persons are also present.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with two witnesses namely, PW-1 Binode Behari Dey and Samsun Nehar.

It is submitted by the Ld. PP in charge by filing one petition praying for adjournment that original documents are not available in CD. It is his submission that relevant documents have not yet been supplied to the defence for want of the original documents in CD. Ld. PP in charge prays for fixing another date by submitting before the court that in the meantime all relevant documents shall be supplied to the defence by the prosecution.

Heard both sides.

After hearing both sides considering the interest of justice day is adjourned.

In the circumstances, Ld. PP in charge is informed to supply all the necessary relevant documents with a list thereof to the defence within a period of seven days positively.

Accordingly, the witnesses PW-1 and Samsun Nehar are discharged being unexamined at this stage.

Considering the present facts and circumstances the current schedule is hereby scrapped.

Heard both sides on fixing fresh schedule.

Fix **09.07.2024**, **10.07.2024** and **11.07.2024** for evidence of PW-1.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Let a copy of this order along with the later part of order dated 03.05.2024 be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Judge, (NDPS)
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge, (NDPS)
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.