

**TR Case No. 08 of 2022**  
CNR WBUD01-003858-2022  
J.O. Code WB00883

**Order No. 40**  
**08.06.2026**

1. Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 6.
2. Out of six accused persons, five are present with their respective Ld. Lawyers and remaining one namely Ekramul Haque is absent but represented u/s 313 Cr.PC by his Ld. Lawyer.
3. Ld. P.P in charge is present with one witness namely, Sabeda Begum ( CSW 6).
4. The witness is examined as PW.5. At this stage, Ld. P.P in charge prays for permitting him to declare the witness as hostile and accordingly the Ld. Prosecution is permitted to cross examine the witness. Then the witness is cross examined by the Ld. P.P in charge. She is then cross examined in full and discharged.
5. Today the present schedule expires.
6. A new schedule is being fixed herein below for examination of the witnesses.
7. Fixing **07.10.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 7.
8. Fixing **09.10.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 8.
9. Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Judge, Spl. Court  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.